
ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of 19.03.2008

AUT - Austria

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

12 DAROHS Anton D R 1.84 / 6'0'' 85 / 187 22 MAR 1991 EC Villacher SV

17 GANAHL Manuel F L 1.73 / 5'8'' 78 / 172 12 JUL 1990 EC Dornbirn

15 GLANZNIG Fabian F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 05 FEB 1990 EC Salzburg

90 HEINRICH Dominique F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 70 / 154 31 JUL 1990 EC Salzburg

1 HIRN Lorenz GK L 1.73 / 5'8'' 71 / 157 20 APR 1990 EC Feldkirch

93 ISOPP Maximilian D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 73 / 161 05 FEB 1990 EC Salzburg

8 KAINZ Pascal F R 1.77 / 5'10'' 76 / 168 30 APR 1990 EC Dornbirn

9 KOFELER Michael F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 22 NOV 1990 EC Villacher SV

13 KOMAREK Konstantin F L 1.87 / 6'2'' 72 / 159 08 NOV 1992 Wiener Eislowenverein

18 KRISTLER Andreas F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 75 / 165 30 AUG 1990 EC Villacher SV

3 LINDNER David D L 1.86 / 6'1'' 89 / 196 28 JUL 1991 HC Innsbruck

16 MAIER Patrick F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 17 APR 1990 EC Salzburg

6 PALLESTRANG Alexander D L 1.84 / 6'0'' 86 / 190 04 APR 1990 EC Feldkirch

5 PAUL Nicolas F R 1.87 / 6'2'' 70 / 154 17 JAN 1990 EHC Lustenau

91 PUSCHNIK Kevin F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 02 SEP 1991 Heilbronner EC

20 REPITSCH Marco GK L 1.75 / 5'9'' 76 / 168 09 FEB 1991 HC Innsbruck

2 SCHEFFKNECHT Patric D R 1.81 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 10 APR 1990 EC Dornbirn

4 SCHOLZ Fabian D L 1.79 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 08 JAN 1990 EC Salzburg

22 SCHWEDA Peter D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 78 / 172 22 NOV 1990 Wiener Eislowenverein

23 STEFAN Daniel D R 1.82 / 5'12'' 68 / 150 06 MAY 1990 EC Villacher SV

19 TSCHERNUTTER Jurgen F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 82 / 181 12 JUL 1990 EC Villacher SV

21 TSCHOFEN Nikolai F R 1.82 / 5'12'' 82 / 181 26 MAR 1990 EC Salzburg

7 ULMER Stefan D R 1.76 / 5'9'' 72 / 159 01 DEC 1990 Spokane Chiefs

92 UNTERGANSCHNIGG Andreas D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 86 / 190 17 JAN 1990 Appleby

10 UNTERWEGER Markus D L 1.73 / 5'8'' 73 / 161 24 AUG 1990 EC Salzburg

25 WIESER Marco GK L 1.83 / 6'0'' 69 / 152 15 DEC 1990 EC Villacher SV

14 WILFAN Maximilian F L 1.73 / 5'8'' 68 / 150 16 JAN 1991 Malmo IF Redhawks

11 WOLF Marcel F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 72 / 159 25 AUG 1990 EC Dornbirn

24 ZOREC Marco D L 1.94 / 6'4'' 92 / 203 12 SEP 1990 EC Villacher SV

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
General Manager : WEINFURTER Christian AUT 31 JAN 1962

Head Coach : POKEL Tom AUT 02 SEP 1967

Assistant Coach : STRELE Werner AUT 16 FEB 1949

Equipment Manager : KRANZ Peter AUT 23 AUG 1966

Physiotherapist : STEINAUER Jurgen AUT 23 AUG 1968

Team Doctor : KAMELGER Florian AUT 24 MAY 1976

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of 26.03.2008

ITA - Italy

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

1 BERNARD Andreas GK L 1.83 / 6'0'' 85 / 187 09 JUN 1990 HC Auer Ora

22 CANALE Pietro F L 1.82 / 5'12'' 76 / 168 14 MAR 1990 HC Valpellice

21 CASANOVA STUA Martin D R 1.87 / 6'2'' 78 / 172 15 FEB 1991 S.G. Brunico

20 DE FILIPPO ROIA Marco GK L 1.78 / 5'10'' 77 / 170 02 AUG 1990 Hitmen Montreal

12 FINK Tobias F L 1.87 / 6'2'' 80 / 176 05 FEB 1991 Ritten Sport

4 GANZ Milos D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 09 MAR 1990 HC Alleghe

5 GILMOZZI Federico F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 73 / 161 04 MAR 1990 HC Neumarkt/Egna

2 HAINZ Michael F R 1.86 / 6'1'' 76 / 168 02 MAY 1990 S.G. Brunico

8 HOFER Roland D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 82 / 181 24 JUN 1990 HC Sterzing Vipiteno

18 KOFLER Tobias F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 68 / 150 11 JUL 1992 Star Bulls Rosenheim

97 KOSTNER Diego F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 05 AUG 1992 Pikes EHC Oberthurgau

23 KOSTNER Simon F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 68 / 150 30 NOV 1990 Heilbronner EC

14 LARKIN Thomas F R 1.96 / 6'5'' 89 / 196 31 DEC 1990 Phillips Exeter

10 MAIR Patrick F R 1.87 / 6'2'' 90 / 198 13 MAY 1990 HC Sterzing Vipiteno

3 MANFROI Simone D L 1.74 / 5'9'' 72 / 159 26 AUG 1990 HC Fassa

98 MIGLIAVACCA Mirko F R 1.68 / 5'6'' 61 / 134 15 SEP 1992 HC Junior Milano Vipers

19 MIGLIORANZI Enrico D L 1.82 / 5'12'' 75 / 165 08 OCT 1991 Asiago Hockey AS

6 PLONER Klaus D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 76 / 168 03 MAY 1990 Ritten Sport

9 PRESTI Mirko F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 67 / 148 29 SEP 1991 Asiago Hockey AS

11 RAMOSER Stefan D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 04 MAY 1990 ESV Kaufbeuren

7 SULLMANN PILSER Alexander Peter D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 85 / 187 19 JAN 1990 Notre Dame Hounds

16 TAUBER Lukas F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 18 FEB 1990 S.G. Brunico

25 TOMASI Alex GK L 1.76 / 5'9'' 76 / 168 31 JAN 1991 HC Bolzano 2000

17 TRAVERSA Tommaso F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 69 / 152 04 AUG 1990 All Star Piemonte

13 WALDNER Jan F R 1.77 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 23 MAR 1992 HC Appiano

15 WALDTHALER Thomas F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 80 / 176 13 SEP 1990 HC Kaltern

24 WUNDERER Peter F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 80 / 176 21 FEB 1990 HC Merano

99 ZELGER Marian F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 80 / 176 12 AUG 1990 HC Auer Ora

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Assistant Coach : CHIZZALI Robert ITA 26 MAR 1967

Equipment Manager : APOLLONIO Reinhard ITA 11 AUG 1958

Team Doctor : TONIOLO Giovanni ITA 23 JUN 1951

Physiotherapist : CARIOTA Emilio ITA 28 OCT 1964

Team Leader : SUEN Kurt ITA 17 DEC 1950

Head Coach : KOSTNER Erwin ITA 07 APR 1958

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY
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ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of 18.03.2008

JPN - Japan

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

12 GORAI Takuto F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 68 / 150 20 MAR 1991 Hokkai HS

13 HARUTA Hirokazu F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 73 / 161 15 SEP 1990 Hokkai HS

3 HOMMA Takahiro D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 84 / 185 16 DEC 1991 Kushiro Konan

14 IKEDA Shohei F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 70 / 154 21 JUL 1990 Komadai Tomakomai

7 ITO Goshi D R 1.66 / 5'5'' 62 / 137 09 JUL 1992 Tomakomai Meirin

1 KATO Noboru GK L 1.77 / 5'10'' 68 / 150 25 MAR 1990 Nikko Meiho

17 KONNO Mitsuyoshi F L 1.63 / 5'4'' 67 / 148 30 JAN 1990 Tomakomai Higashi HS

9 KUSUMOTO Takahiro D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 68 / 150 10 JUL 1990 Tomakomai Higashi HS

16 OBARA Takuroh F R 1.68 / 5'6'' 61 / 134 27 FEB 1991 Shirakaba Gakuen HS

8 OKUHIRA Masato D L 1.73 / 5'8'' 71 / 157 06 MAY 1990 Kushiro Konan

6 SAKAI Toshiyuki D L 1.70 / 5'7'' 68 / 150 21 MAY 1991 Shirakaba Gakuen HS

2 SHIGENO Shunsuke F L 1.93 / 6'4'' 87 / 192 14 MAR 1990 Kushiro Konan

15 TAKAHASHI Ryo F L 1.64 / 5'5'' 64 / 141 07 MAR 1991 Komadai Tomakomai

19 TAKEI Junki F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 70 / 154 08 JAN 1990 Shirakaba Gakuen HS

21 TSUGUE Suguru F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 63 / 139 13 OCT 1991 Hachinohe Kodai Ichi HS

5 USHU Mei D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 74 / 163 02 MAY 1991 Komadai Tomakomai

4 YAMADA Kotaro D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 71 / 157 06 JAN 1992 Komadai Tomakomai

18 YAMADA Ryota F L 1.65 / 5'5'' 69 / 152 25 NOV 1990 Bushukan HS

20 YAMAGUCHI Ren GK L 1.71 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 19 AUG 1991 Komadai Tomakomai

22 YAMANOSHITA Genki F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 65 / 143 20 NOV 1990 Shimizu

11 YAMANOSHITA Shota F R 1.79 / 5'10'' 73 / 161 19 FEB 1991 Komadai Tomakomai

10 YONEYAMA Shohsuke D R 1.79 / 5'10'' 67 / 148 18 APR 1990 Tomakomai Higashi HS

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Leader : SAWAZAKI Shinji JPN 20 SEP 1958

Head Coach : AKAMATSU Kazuya JPN 07 JAN 1967

Assistant Coach : SUGISAWA Akihito JPN 20 JUL 1967

Assistant Coach : SASAKI Hiroaki JPN 16 SEP 1962

Team Doctor : HABA Hitoshi JPN 09 APR 1964

Physiotherapist : NAKAJIMA Hideyuki JPN 08 MAY 1983

Equipment Manager : FISCHER Wolfgang GER 25 AUG 1960

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship DIV I Group B, MEN
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ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of 29.03.2008

LAT - Latvia

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

1 ANCS Henrijs GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 82 / 181 27 MAR 1990 HK Prizma Riga

13 BICEVSKIS Maris F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 03 AUG 1991 Riga

27 BIEZAIS Elvijs F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 30 JUN 1991 Riga

24 BOROVKOVS Vladimirs F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 78 / 172 28 NOV 1990 Riga

11 BUKARTS Roberts F R 1.81 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 27 JUN 1990 Riga

2 BULLITIS Janis D L 1.91 / 6'3'' 81 / 179 12 JUN 1990 Riga

23 CIMERMANIS Arvis F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 19 SEP 1990 Riga

10 CINKS Ronalds F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 11 MAR 1990 Mississauga Reps

12 DIKIS Edgars D L 1.81 / 5'11'' 84 / 185 16 OCT 1991 Riga

14 DOBRENKIJS Vladislavs F L 1.69 / 5'7'' 70 / 154 08 AUG 1991 LSPA/Riga

99 FREIBERGS Ralfs D R 1.78 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 17 MAY 1991 HK Prizma Riga

6 GALKINS Aleksandrs D R 1.89 / 6'2'' 80 / 176 27 APR 1990 Riga

29 GRINVALDS Nauris GK L 1.83 / 6'0'' 79 / 174 27 JAN 1990 Liepajas Metallurgs

4 ILISKO Alberts D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 78 / 172 11 OCT 1990 Nyneshamn

9 INDRASIS Miks F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 73 / 161 30 SEP 1990 Riga

28 JAKUSINS Andrejs F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 66 / 145 26 MAR 1990 Liepajas Metallurgs

7 KALVITIS Karlis D L 1.89 / 6'2'' 85 / 187 25 MAR 1991 Shattuck St. Mary

5 KAUSS Gvido D L 1.88 / 6'2'' 85 / 187 14 MAR 1990 LSPA/Riga

32 MICKEVICS Arturs F R 1.81 / 5'11'' 67 / 148 02 JAN 1991 Liepajas Metallurgs

8 OZOLINS Agris D L 1.73 / 5'8'' 80 / 176 11 SEP 1990 Riga

18 POPENS Aldis F L 1.88 / 6'2'' 78 / 172 22 JUL 1990 Riga

26 POREJS Martins D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 06 JUL 1991 Riga

3 ROGOZA Glebs D L 1.82 / 5'12'' 79 / 174 21 JAN 1991 Liepajas Metallurgs

25 SEMJONOVS Nils F L 1.69 / 5'7'' 69 / 152 21 DEC 1991 Liepajas Metallurgs

21 SKVORCOVS Gunars F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 84 / 185 13 JAN 1991 LSPA/Riga

19 ULESCENKO Edgars F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 86 / 190 10 MAR 1990 LSPA/Riga

17 UPITIS Juris F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 16 JUN 1991 Riga

20 VASILJEVS Dainis GK L 1.87 / 6'2'' 93 / 205 27 JAN 1990 Riga

15 VIGNERS Rolands F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 85 / 187 07 MAR 1991 Riga

16 VILKOITS Raimonds F UNDEF 1.90 / 6'3'' 86 / 190 10 APR 1990 Liepajas Metallurgs

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Leader : KAVERSKIS Janis LAT 11 DEC 1952

Head Coach : NAZAROVS Vjaceslavs LAT 01 JAN 2005

Equipment Manager : BERZINS Eriks LAT 28 JUL 1967

Assistant Coach : LUBKINS Vladimirs LAT 06 JUL 1953

Assistant Coach : VASILJEVS Haralds LAT 11 FEB 1952

Team Doctor : PRIEDNIEKS Auseklis LAT 26 FEB 1956

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship DIV I Group B, MEN
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ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of 31.03.2008

NED - Netherlands

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

24 BROWN Lester F L 1.87 / 6'2'' 70 / 154 06 JUN 1991 Tri-State Select

7 DE RUIJTER Nick F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 15 DEC 1991 Tilburg Trappers

1 DEN RIDDER William GK L 1.78 / 5'10'' 67 / 148 02 MAY 1991 Hijs Den Haag

5 DONDERS Marc D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 14 APR 1990 Tilburg Trappers

2 GIESBERS Hendrik D L 1.72 / 5'8'' 82 / 181 19 MAR 1990 Geleen Smoke Eaters

22 HANSEN Evander D L 1.82 / 5'12'' 90 / 198 29 MAY 1990 Krefelder EV

13 HENDRIKS Jake D R 1.85 / 6'1'' 94 / 207 12 NOV 1991 Dinslaken Kobras

18 HOUKES Levi F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 92 / 203 02 OCT 1991 Krefelder EV

3 KEUZENKAMP Juan-carlos D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 82 / 181 21 FEB 1990 Dordrecht Lions

11 KOST Dylan F R 1.82 / 5'12'' 90 / 198 06 APR 1990 Moskitos Essen

15 LEENDERS Olivier F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 78 / 172 21 JAN 1991 Amsterdam Tigers

99 MATER Yordie D L 1.90 / 6'3'' 81 / 179 31 MAR 1990 Moskitos Essen

19 MELISSANT Jeffrey F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 68 / 150 14 AUG 1990 Tilburg Trappers

10 NAGTZAAM Nardo F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 83 / 183 09 MAY 1990 Krefelder EV

25 OOSTERWIJK Martijn GK L 1.93 / 6'4'' 93 / 205 09 JUN 1990 GIJS Groningen Grizzlies

21 POHLMAN Calvin F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 81 / 179 13 FEB 1991 Amsterdam Tigers

20 RIEDIJK Kevin GK L 1.75 / 5'9'' 61 / 134 28 MAR 1991 Dordrecht Lions

23 ROOSENDAAL Thomas D L 1.84 / 6'0'' 75 / 165 22 JUL 1990 Amsterdam Tigers

98 SCHEFFE Valentijn F L 1.67 / 5'6'' 67 / 148 23 JAN 1991 Dordrecht Lions

14 SCHOONDERWOERD Jacky D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 03 MAY 1990 Dinslaken Kobras

6 SMID Jurryt F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 17 JAN 1991 Zoetermeer Panthers

4 STAATS Reinier D R 1.81 / 5'11'' 78 / 172 17 AUG 1990 Tilburg Trappers

8 VAN DE VELDEN Dax D R 1.82 / 5'12'' 67 / 148 24 MAY 1992 Amsterdam Tigers

12 VAN LIJDEN Julian F R 1.86 / 6'1'' 68 / 150 18 OCT 1992 Eisbaren Berlin

16 VAN ROOIJEN Joery D L 1.77 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 03 JAN 1991 Geleen Smoke Eaters

9 VAN SLOUN Lars F R 1.87 / 6'2'' 80 / 176 18 MAY 1990 Geleen Smoke Eaters

17 WINTERS Diego F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 73 / 161 09 JUL 1990 Geleen Smoke Eaters

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : JACOBS Alexander NED 24 APR 1973

Assistant Coach : SUAREZ Larry NED 16 FEB 1964

Assistant Coach : BRUIJSTEN Jan NED 29 AUG 1957

Physiotherapist : TACKEN Rik NED 18 JAN 1963

Equipment Manager : WILBERS Dick NED 10 MAR 1947

General Manager : HAM Jack NED 30 AUG 1946

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship DIV I Group B, MEN
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ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of 01.04.2008

NOR - Norway

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

1 BARIAAS Emil GK L 1.84 / 6'0'' 75 / 165 09 MAR 1990 SaiPa Lappeenranta

12 ERBE Joakim F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 81 / 179 22 MAY 1990 Lillehammer IK

20 FAROY Magnus GK L 1.85 / 6'1'' 87 / 192 02 APR 1991 Hasle-Loren

5 GUNDERSRUD Marius D L 1.84 / 6'0'' 89 / 196 13 OCT 1990 Frisk Asker

25 HOLM Henrik GK R 1.83 / 6'0'' 75 / 165 06 SEP 1990 Lillehammer IK

2 JENSEN Daniel D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 84 / 185 25 APR 1990 Valerenga Oslo

13 JOHANNESSEN Simen F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 20 FEB 1990 Storhamar IL Hamar

14 KILLINGSTAD Peter Even F L 1.82 / 5'12'' 73 / 161 26 JUL 1990 Frisk Asker

16 LERENG Jan Robin F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 77 / 170 05 DEC 1990 Lillehammer IK

4 LINDAHL Magnus F L 1.71 / 5'7'' 70 / 154 06 JUN 1991 Manglerud Star Oslo

18 LOVLIE Jonas F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 85 / 187 14 OCT 1990 Manglerud Star Oslo

7 LYSTAD JAKOBSEN Fredrik F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 77 / 170 15 FEB 1990 Frisk Asker

99 MADSO Kenneth D L 1.77 / 5'10'' 73 / 161 25 JAN 1991 Lillehammer IK

17 MARTINSEN Andreas F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 89 / 196 13 JUN 1990 Lillehammer IK

19 OKSNES Andreas D L 1.77 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 02 DEC 1990 Frisk Asker

15 OLSEN Mats F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 74 / 163 29 APR 1991 Furuset IF

21 OPPOYEN Jonas F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 20 JAN 1991 Valerenga Oslo

10 REISS JACOBSEN Jorgen F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 66 / 145 04 FEB 1990 Lillehammer IK

6 SKAARBERG Tobias D R 1.73 / 5'8'' 74 / 163 19 JAN 1991 IHK Sparta Sarpsborg

24 SOMMERSETH Fredrik F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 83 / 183 10 APR 1990 IHK Sparta Sarpsborg

11 SORVIK Daniel D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 11 MAR 1990 Furuset IF

9 STENE Andreas F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 89 / 196 01 MAR 1991 Valerenga Oslo

3 ULRIKSEN Patrick D L 1.74 / 5'9'' 80 / 176 30 MAR 1990 Mora IK

8 VIK Petter D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 67 / 148 17 MAY 1990 Lillehammer IK

22 WINKLER Scott F R 1.87 / 6'2'' 81 / 179 22 FEB 1990 Russel Stover Stars

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
General Manager : HEXEBERG Jan NOR 13 OCT 1959

Head Coach : LOVDAL Orjan NOR 24 SEP 1962

Assistant Coach : GILBERT Kristian NOR 13 AUG 1977

Equipment Manager : GLOSLI Bjorn NOR 14 SEP 1950

Physiotherapist : ENGEN Stian NOR 25 FEB 1977

Team Staff : MICHALSEN Raymond NOR 11 NOV 1911

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship DIV I Group B, MEN
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TEAM ROSTER
As of 02.04.2008

AUT - Austria

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration

12 DAROHS Anton D R 1.84 / 6'0'' 85 / 187 22 MAR 1991 EC Villacher SV 01 APR 2008

15 ESSMANN Kevin F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 73 / 161 04 JAN 1991 EC Villacher SV 01 APR 2008

17 GANAHL Manuel F L 1.73 / 5'8'' 78 / 172 12 JUL 1990 EC Dornbirn 01 APR 2008

14 HEINRICH Dominique F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 70 / 154 31 JUL 1990 EC Salzburg 01 APR 2008

1 HIRN Lorenz GK L 1.73 / 5'8'' 71 / 157 20 APR 1990 EC Feldkirch 01 APR 2008

7 ISOPP Maximilianoliver D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 73 / 161 05 FEB 1990 EC Salzburg 01 APR 2008

9 KOFELER Michael F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 22 NOV 1990 EC Villacher SV 01 APR 2008

13 KOMAREK Konstantin F L 1.87 / 6'2'' 72 / 159 08 NOV 1992 Wiener Eislowenverein 01 APR 2008

18 KRISTLER Andreas F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 75 / 165 30 AUG 1990 EC Villacher SV 01 APR 2008

16 MAIER Patrick F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 17 APR 1990 EC Salzburg 01 APR 2008

5 MEINHARDT Thomas F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 74 / 163 14 JUN 1991 KAC Klagenfurt 01 APR 2008

8 MUEHLSTEIN Florian F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 77 / 170 12 NOV 1990 KAC Klagenfurt 01 APR 2008

6 PALLESTRANG Alexander D L 1.84 / 6'0'' 86 / 190 04 APR 1990 EC Feldkirch 01 APR 2008

4 SCHOLZ Fabian D L 1.79 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 08 JAN 1990 EC Salzburg 01 APR 2008

22 SCHWEDA Peter D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 78 / 172 22 NOV 1990 Wiener Eislowenverein 01 APR 2008

23 STEFAN Daniel D R 1.82 / 6'0'' 68 / 150 06 MAY 1990 EC Villacher SV 01 APR 2008

19 TSCHERNUTTER Jurgen F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 82 / 181 12 JUL 1990 EC Villacher SV 01 APR 2008

21 TSCHOFEN Nikolai F R 1.82 / 6'0'' 82 / 181 26 MAR 1990 EC Salzburg 01 APR 2008

10 UNTERWEGER Markus D L 1.73 / 5'8'' 73 / 161 24 AUG 1990 EC Salzburg 01 APR 2008

25 WIESER Marco GK L 1.83 / 6'0'' 69 / 152 15 DEC 1990 EC Villacher SV 01 APR 2008

11 WOLF Marcel F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 72 / 159 25 AUG 1990 EC Dornbirn 01 APR 2008

24 ZOREC Marco D L 1.94 / 6'4'' 92 / 203 12 SEP 1990 EC Villacher SV 01 APR 2008

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : POKEL Tom AUT 02 SEP 1967

Assistant Coach : STRELE Werner AUT 16 FEB 1949

General Manager : WEINFURTER Christian AUT 31 JAN 1962

Equipment Manager : KRANZ Peter AUT 23 AUG 1966

Physiotherapist : STEINAUER Jurgen AUT 23 AUG 1968

Team Doctor : KAMELGER FLORIAN AUT 24 MAY 1976

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship DIV I Group B, MEN
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TEAM ROSTER
As of 03.04.2008

ITA - Italy

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration

1 BERNARD Andreas GK L 1.83 / 6'0'' 85 / 187 09 JUN 1990 HC Auer Ora 01 APR 2008

22 CANALE Pietro F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 76 / 168 14 MAR 1990 HC Valpellice 01 APR 2008

21 CASANOVA Martin D R 1.87 / 6'2'' 78 / 172 15 FEB 1991 S.G. Brunico 01 APR 2008

20 de FILIPPO ROIA Marco GK L 1.78 / 5'10'' 77 / 170 02 AUG 1990 Hitmen Montreal 01 APR 2008

4 GANZ Milos D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 09 MAR 1990 HC Alleghe 01 APR 2008

5 GILMOZZI Federico F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 73 / 161 04 MAR 1990 HC Neumarkt/Egna 01 APR 2008

8 HOFER Roland D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 82 / 181 24 JUN 1990 HC Sterzing Vipiteno 01 APR 2008

18 KOFLER Tobias F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 68 / 150 11 JUL 1992 Star Bulls Rosenheim 01 APR 2008

23 KOSTNER Simon F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 68 / 150 30 NOV 1990 Heilbronner EC 01 APR 2008

14 LARKIN Thomas F R 1.96 / 6'5'' 89 / 196 31 DEC 1990 Phillips Exeter 01 APR 2008

10 MAIR Patrick F R 1.87 / 6'2'' 90 / 198 13 MAY 1990 HC Sterzing Vipiteno 01 APR 2008

3 MANFROI Simone D L 1.74 / 5'9'' 72 / 159 26 AUG 1990 HC Fassa 01 APR 2008

19 MIGLIORANZI Enrico D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 75 / 165 08 OCT 1991 Asiago Hockey AS 01 APR 2008

6 PLONER Klaus D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 76 / 168 03 MAY 1990 Ritten Sport 01 APR 2008

9 PRESTI Mirko F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 67 / 148 29 SEP 1991 Asiago Hockey AS 01 APR 2008

11 RAMOSER Stefan D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 04 MAY 1990 ESV Kaufbeuren 01 APR 2008

7 SULLMANN Alexander D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 85 / 187 19 JAN 1990 Notre Dame Hounds 01 APR 2008

16 TAUBER Lukas F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 18 FEB 1990 S.G. Brunico 01 APR 2008

17 TRAVERSA Tommaso F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 69 / 152 04 AUG 1990 All Star Piemonte 01 APR 2008

13 WALDNER Jan F R 1.77 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 23 MAR 1992 HC Appiano 01 APR 2008

15 WALDTHALER Thomas F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 80 / 176 13 SEP 1990 HC Kaltern 01 APR 2008

24 WUNDERER Peter F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 80 / 176 21 FEB 1990 HC Merano 01 APR 2008

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : KOSTNER ERWIN ITA 07 APR 1958

Assistant Coach : CHIZZALI Robert ITA 26 MAR 1967

Team Leader : SUEN Kurt ITA 17 DEC 1950

Equipment Manager : APOLLONIO Reinhard ITA 11 AUG 1958

Physiotherapist : CARIOTA Emilio ITA 28 OCT 1964

Team Doctor : TONIOLO Giovanni ITA 23 JUN 1951

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship DIV I Group B, MEN
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TEAM ROSTER
As of 01.04.2008

JPN - Japan

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration

12 GORAI Takuto F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 68 / 150 20 MAR 1991 Hokkai HS 01 APR 2008

13 HARUTA Hirokazu F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 73 / 161 15 SEP 1990 Hokkai HS 01 APR 2008

3 HOMMA Takahiro D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 84 / 185 16 DEC 1991 Kushiro Konan 01 APR 2008

14 IKEDA Shohei F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 70 / 154 21 JUL 1990 Komadai Tomakomai 01 APR 2008

7 ITO Goshi D R 1.66 / 5'5'' 62 / 137 09 JUL 1992 Tomakomai Meirin 01 APR 2008

1 KATO Noboru GK L 1.77 / 5'10'' 68 / 150 25 MAR 1990 Nikko Meiho 01 APR 2008

17 KONNO Mitsuyoshi F L 1.63 / 5'4'' 67 / 148 30 JAN 1990 Tomakomai Higashi HS 01 APR 2008

9 KUSUMOTO Takahiro D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 68 / 150 10 JUL 1990 Tomakomai Higashi HS 01 APR 2008

16 OBARA Takuroh F R 1.68 / 5'6'' 61 / 134 27 FEB 1991 Shirakaba Gakuen HS 01 APR 2008

8 OKUHIRA Masato D L 1.73 / 5'8'' 71 / 157 06 MAY 1990 Kushiro Konan 01 APR 2008

6 SAKAI Toshiyuki D L 1.70 / 5'7'' 68 / 150 21 MAY 1991 Shirakaba Gakuen HS 01 APR 2008

2 SHIGENO Shunsuke F L 1.93 / 6'4'' 87 / 192 14 MAR 1990 Kushiro Konan 01 APR 2008

15 TAKAHASHI Ryo F L 1.64 / 5'5'' 64 / 141 07 MAR 1991 Komadai Tomakomai 01 APR 2008

19 TAKEI Junki F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 70 / 154 08 JAN 1990 Shirakaba Gakuen HS 01 APR 2008

21 TSUGUE Suguru F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 63 / 139 13 OCT 1991 Hachinohe Kodai Ichi HS 01 APR 2008

5 USHU Mei D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 74 / 163 02 MAY 1991 Komadai Tomakomai 01 APR 2008

4 YAMADA Kotaro D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 71 / 157 06 JAN 1992 Komadai Tomakomai 01 APR 2008

18 YAMADA Ryota F L 1.65 / 5'5'' 69 / 152 25 NOV 1990 Bushukan HS 01 APR 2008

20 YAMAGUCHI Ren GK L 1.71 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 19 AUG 1991 Komadai Tomakomai 01 APR 2008

22 YAMANOSHITA Genki F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 65 / 143 20 NOV 1990 Shimizu 01 APR 2008

11 YAMANOSHITA Shota F R 1.79 / 5'10'' 73 / 161 19 FEB 1991 Komadai Tomakomai 01 APR 2008

10 YONEYAMA Shohsuke D R 1.79 / 5'10'' 67 / 148 18 APR 1990 Tomakomai Higashi HS 01 APR 2008

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : AKAMATSU Kazuya JPN 07 JAN 1967

Assistant Coach : SUGISAWA Akihito JPN 20 JUL 1967

Assistant Coach : SASAKI Hiroaki JPN 16 SEP 1962

Team Leader : SAWAZAKI Shinji JPN 20 SEP 1958

Equipment Manager : FISCHER Wolfgang GER 25 AUG 1960

Physiotherapist : NAKAJIMA Hideyuki JPN 08 MAY 1983

Team Doctor : HABA Hitoshi JPN 09 APR 1964

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship DIV I Group B, MEN
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TEAM ROSTER
As of 05.04.2008

LAT - Latvia

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration

1 ANCS Henrijs GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 82 / 181 27 MAR 1990 HK Prizma Riga 01 APR 2008

8 BICEVSKIS Maris F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 03 AUG 1991 Riga 01 APR 2008

13 BOROVKOVS Vladimirs F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 28 NOV 1990 Riga 01 APR 2008

11 BUKARTS Roberts F R 1.84 / 6'0'' 83 / 183 27 JUN 1990 Riga 01 APR 2008

5 BULLITIS Janis D L 1.91 / 6'3'' 81 / 179 12 JUN 1990 Riga 01 APR 2008

14 CIMERMANIS Arvis F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 19 SEP 1990 Riga 01 APR 2008

21 CINKS Ronalds F R 1.83 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 11 MAR 1990 Mississauga Reps 01 APR 2008

4 DIKIS Edgars D L 1.81 / 5'11'' 84 / 185 16 OCT 1991 Riga 01 APR 2008

17 DOBRENKIJS Vladislavs F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 75 / 165 08 AUG 1991 LSPA/Riga 01 APR 2008

29 FREIBERGS Ralfs D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 72 / 159 17 MAY 1991 HK Prizma Riga 01 APR 2008

24 GALKINS Aleksandrs D R 1.89 / 6'2'' 80 / 176 27 APR 1990 Riga 05 APR 2008

2 ILISKO Alberts D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 78 / 172 11 OCT 1990 Nyneshamn 01 APR 2008

10 INDRASIS Miks F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 73 / 161 30 SEP 1990 Riga 01 APR 2008

9 KAUSS Gvido D L 1.88 / 6'2'' 85 / 187 14 MAR 1990 LSPA/Riga 01 APR 2008

25 KENINS Ronalds F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 28 FEB 1991 Pikes EHC Oberthurgau 01 APR 2008

15 OZOLINS Agris D L 1.73 / 5'8'' 80 / 176 11 SEP 1990 Riga 01 APR 2008

16 POPENS Aldis F L 1.88 / 6'2'' 78 / 172 22 JUL 1990 Riga 01 APR 2008

7 POREJS Martins D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 06 JUL 1991 Riga 01 APR 2008

18 SKVORCOVS Gunars F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 84 / 185 13 JAN 1991 LSPA/Riga 01 APR 2008

23 UPITIS Juris D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 16 JUN 1991 Riga 01 APR 2008

20 VASILJEVS Dainis GK L 1.87 / 6'2'' 93 / 205 27 JAN 1990 Riga 01 APR 2008

19 VILKOITS Raimonds F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 96 / 212 10 APR 1990 Riga 01 APR 2008

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : NAZAROVS Vjaceslavs LAT 01 JAN 2005

Assistant Coach : VASILJEVS Haralds LAT 11 FEB 1952

Assistant Coach : LUBKINS Vladimirs LAT 06 JUL 1953

Team Leader : KAVERSKIS Janis LAT 11 DEC 1952

Equipment Manager : BERZINS Eriks LAT 28 JUL 1967

Team Doctor : PRIEDNIEKS Auseklis LAT 26 FEB 1956

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship DIV I Group B, MEN
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TEAM ROSTER
As of 02.04.2008

NED - Netherlands

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration

24 BROWN Lester F L 1.87 / 6'2'' 70 / 154 06 JUN 1991 Tri-State Select 01 APR 2008

1 den RIDDER William GK L 1.78 / 5'10'' 67 / 148 02 MAY 1991 Hijs Den Haag 01 APR 2008

5 DONDERS Marc F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 14 APR 1990 Tilburg Trappers 01 APR 2008

2 GIESBERS Hendrik D L 1.72 / 5'8'' 82 / 181 19 MAR 1990 Geleen Smoke Eaters 01 APR 2008

22 HANSEN Evander D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 90 / 198 29 MAY 1990 Krefelder EV 01 APR 2008

13 HENDRIKS Jake D R 1.85 / 6'1'' 94 / 207 12 NOV 1991 Dinslaken Kobras 01 APR 2008

18 HOUKES Levi F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 92 / 203 02 OCT 1991 Krefelder EV 01 APR 2008

3 KEUZENKAMP Juan D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 82 / 181 21 FEB 1990 Dordrecht Lions 01 APR 2008

11 KOST Dylan F R 1.82 / 6'0'' 90 / 198 06 APR 1990 Moskitos Essen 01 APR 2008

15 LEENDERS Olivier F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 78 / 172 21 JAN 1991 Amsterdam Tigers 01 APR 2008

19 MELISSANT Jeffrey F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 68 / 150 14 AUG 1990 Tilburg Trappers 01 APR 2008

10 NAGTZAAM Nardo F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 83 / 183 09 MAY 1990 Krefelder EV 01 APR 2008

25 OOSTERWIJK Martijn GK L 1.93 / 6'4'' 93 / 205 09 JUN 1990 GIJS Groningen Grizzlies 01 APR 2008

21 POHLMAN Calvin F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 81 / 179 13 FEB 1991 Amsterdam Tigers 01 APR 2008

23 ROOSENDAAL Thomas D L 1.84 / 6'0'' 75 / 165 22 JUL 1990 Amsterdam Tigers 01 APR 2008

14 SCHOONDERWOERD Jacky D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 03 MAY 1990 Dinslaken Kobras 01 APR 2008

6 SMID Jurryt F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 17 JAN 1991 Zoetermeer Panthers 01 APR 2008

4 STAATS Reinier D R 1.81 / 5'11'' 78 / 172 17 AUG 1990 Tilburg Trappers 01 APR 2008

8 van de VELDEN Dax D R 1.82 / 6'0'' 67 / 148 24 MAY 1992 Amsterdam Tigers 01 APR 2008

12 van LIJDEN Julian F R 1.86 / 6'1'' 68 / 150 18 OCT 1992 Eisbaren Berlin 01 APR 2008

9 van SLOUN Lars F R 1.87 / 6'2'' 80 / 176 18 MAY 1990 Geleen Smoke Eaters 01 APR 2008

17 WINTERS Diego F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 73 / 161 09 JUL 1990 Geleen Smoke Eaters 01 APR 2008

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : JACOBS Alexander NED 24 APR 1973

Assistant Coach : SUAREZ Laurence NED 16 FEB 1964

Assistant Coach : BRUIJSTEN Jan NED 29 AUG 1957

General Manager : HAM Jack NED 30 AUG 1946

Equipment Manager : WILBERS Dick NED 10 MAR 1947

Physiotherapist : TACKEN Rik NED 18 JAN 1963

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship DIV I Group B, MEN
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TEAM ROSTER
As of 06.04.2008

NOR - Norway

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration

1 BARIAAS Emil GK L 1.84 / 6'0'' 75 / 165 09 MAR 1990 SaiPa Lappeenranta 01 APR 2008

12 ERBE Joakim F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 81 / 179 22 MAY 1990 Lillehammer IK 01 APR 2008

5 GUNDERSRUD Marius D L 1.84 / 6'0'' 89 / 196 13 OCT 1990 Frisk Asker 01 APR 2008

25 HOLM Henrik GK R 1.83 / 6'0'' 75 / 165 06 SEP 1990 Lillehammer IK 01 APR 2008

10 JACOBSEN Lystad Fredrik F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 77 / 170 15 FEB 1990 Frisk Asker 05 APR 2008

2 JENSEN Daniel D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 84 / 185 25 APR 1990 Valerenga Oslo 01 APR 2008

13 JOHANNESSEN Simen F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 20 FEB 1990 Storhamar IL Hamar 01 APR 2008

14 KILLINGSTAD Peter Even F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 73 / 161 26 JUL 1990 Frisk Asker 01 APR 2008

16 LERENG Jan Robin F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 77 / 170 05 DEC 1990 Lillehammer IK 01 APR 2008

18 LOVLIE Jonas F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 85 / 187 14 OCT 1990 Manglerud Star Oslo 01 APR 2008

7 MADSO Kenneth D L 1.77 / 5'10'' 73 / 161 25 JAN 1991 Lillehammer IK 01 APR 2008

17 MARTINSEN Andreas F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 89 / 196 13 JUN 1990 Lillehammer IK 01 APR 2008

15 OLSEN Mats F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 74 / 163 29 APR 1991 Furuset IF 01 APR 2008

21 OPPOYEN Jonas F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 20 JAN 1991 Valerenga Oslo 01 APR 2008

23 REISS JACOBSEN Jorgen F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 66 / 145 04 FEB 1990 Lillehammer IK 01 APR 2008

6 SKAARBERG Tobias D R 1.73 / 5'8'' 74 / 163 19 JAN 1991 IHK Sparta Sarpsborg 01 APR 2008

24 SOMMERSETH Fredrik F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 83 / 183 10 APR 1990 IHK Sparta Sarpsborg 01 APR 2008

11 SORVIK Daniel D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 11 MAR 1990 Furuset IF 01 APR 2008

9 STENE Andreas F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 89 / 196 01 MAR 1991 Valerenga Oslo 01 APR 2008

3 ULRIKSEN Patrick D L 1.74 / 5'9'' 80 / 176 30 MAR 1990 Mora IK 01 APR 2008

8 VIK Petter D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 67 / 148 17 MAY 1990 Lillehammer IK 01 APR 2008

22 WINKLER Scott F R 1.87 / 6'2'' 81 / 179 22 FEB 1990 Russel Stover Stars 01 APR 2008

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : LOVDAL ORJAN NOR 24 SEP 1962

Assistant Coach : GILBERT Kristian NOR 13 AUG 1977

General Manager : HEXEBERG JAN NOR 13 OCT 1959

Equipment Manager : GLOSLI BJORN NOR 14 SEP 1950

Physiotherapist : ENGEN STIAN NOR 25 FEB 1977

Team Staff : MICHALSEN Raymond NOR 28 NOV 1960

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship DIV I Group B, MEN
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PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of 08.04.2008

Including Game 14

AUT - Austria

Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG GTG PPG SHG SOG SG%

1 HIRN Lorenz GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
4 SCHOLZ Fabian D 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0.00
5 MEINHARDT Thomas F 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
6 PALLESTRANG Alexander D 5 0 2 2 8 +1 0 0 0 0 9 0.00
7 ISOPP Maximilianoliver D 5 0 1 1 2 -1 0 0 0 0 4 0.00

8 MUEHLSTEIN Florian F 5 0 0 0 4 +1 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
9 KOFELER Michael F 5 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0 1 0.00

10 UNTERWEGER Markus D 5 2 0 2 2 +1 0 0 1 0 7 28.57
11 WOLF Marcel F 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0.00
12 DAROHS Anton D 5 0 0 0 4 +3 0 0 0 0 3 0.00

13 KOMAREK Konstantin F 5 0 3 3 2 +3 0 0 0 0 11 0.00
14 HEINRICH Dominique F 5 1 1 2 2 -1 0 0 1 0 12 8.33
15 ESSMANN Kevin F 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
16 MAIER Patrick F 5 3 0 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 13 23.08
17 GANAHL Manuel F 5 3 1 4 6 +2 0 0 1 0 7 42.86

18 KRISTLER Andreas F 5 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 11 0.00
19 TSCHERNUTTER Jurgen F 5 1 2 3 6 -1 0 0 0 0 10 10.00
21 TSCHOFEN Nikolai F 5 1 2 3 0 +2 0 0 0 0 6 16.67
22 SCHWEDA Peter D 5 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 5 0.00
23 STEFAN Daniel D 5 0 0 0 6 -1 0 0 0 0 2 0.00

24 ZOREC Marco D 3 0 0 0 2 +2 0 0 0 0 6 0.00
25 WIESER Marco GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W T L

1

25

HIRN Lorenz

WIESER Marco

5

5

5

5

2

3

118:33

184:13

39.16

60.84

3

3

59

65

62

68

95.16

95.59

1.52

0.98

0

1

1

2

0

0

1

1

LEGEND
A Assists G Goals GA Goals against
GAA Goals against per 60 minutes minutes GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GTG Game tying goals
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP in percentage No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes
Pos Position on team PPG Power play goals PTS Points
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts
SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves SVS% SVS in percentage from total SOG
T Number of games tied W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship DIV I Group B, MEN
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PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of 08.04.2008

Including Game 13

ITA - Italy

Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG GTG PPG SHG SOG SG%

1 BERNARD Andreas GK 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 MANFROI Simone D 5 0 1 1 4 +3 0 0 0 0 5 0.00
4 GANZ Milos D 5 0 0 0 6 +4 0 0 0 0 5 0.00
5 GILMOZZI Federico F 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0.00
6 PLONER Klaus D 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

7 SULLMANN Alexander D 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
8 HOFER Roland D 5 1 1 2 2 -1 0 0 1 0 11 9.09
9 PRESTI Mirko F 5 0 1 1 4 +2 0 0 0 0 4 0.00

10 MAIR Patrick F 5 2 1 3 0 +4 0 0 1 0 7 28.57
11 RAMOSER Stefan D 5 0 0 0 6 +1 0 0 0 0 12 0.00

13 WALDNER Jan F 5 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 1 8 12.50
14 LARKIN Thomas F 5 3 0 3 20 +2 0 0 1 0 12 25.00
15 WALDTHALER Thomas F 5 2 0 2 0 -1 0 0 1 0 9 22.22
16 TAUBER Lukas F 5 2 0 2 2 -1 0 0 2 0 8 25.00
17 TRAVERSA Tommaso F 5 1 7 8 0 +5 0 0 0 0 23 4.35

18 KOFLER Tobias F 5 0 1 1 6 -1 0 0 0 0 18 0.00
19 MIGLIORANZI Enrico D 5 0 1 1 2 +3 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
20 de FILIPPO ROIA Marco GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 CASANOVA Martin D 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
22 CANALE Pietro F 5 0 2 2 2 +2 0 0 0 0 5 0.00

23 KOSTNER Simon F 5 4 3 7 4 +4 0 0 0 0 12 33.33
24 WUNDERER Peter F 4 1 2 3 35 -1 0 0 1 0 8 12.50

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W T L

1

20

BERNARD Andreas

de FILIPPO ROIA Marco

5

5

5

5

4

1

244:27

59:22

80.46

19.54

7

3

79

26

86

29

91.86

89.66

1.72

3.03

1

0

2

0

0

0

2

1

LEGEND
A Assists G Goals GA Goals against
GAA Goals against per 60 minutes minutes GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GTG Game tying goals
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP in percentage No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes
Pos Position on team PPG Power play goals PTS Points
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts
SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves SVS% SVS in percentage from total SOG
T Number of games tied W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of 08.04.2008

Including Game 15

JPN - Japan

Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG GTG PPG SHG SOG SG%

1 KATO Noboru GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 SHIGENO Shunsuke F 5 3 2 5 0 +3 0 0 0 1 14 21.43
3 HOMMA Takahiro D 5 0 1 1 2 -4 0 0 0 0 3 0.00
4 YAMADA Kotaro D 5 0 3 3 2 -1 0 0 0 0 5 0.00
5 USHU Mei D 5 0 0 0 4 -3 0 0 0 0 4 0.00

6 SAKAI Toshiyuki D 5 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
7 ITO Goshi D 5 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
8 OKUHIRA Masato D 5 1 1 2 8 -4 0 0 1 0 9 11.11
9 KUSUMOTO Takahiro D 5 1 2 3 6 -3 0 0 1 0 11 9.09

10 YONEYAMA Shohsuke D 5 0 0 0 6 -3 0 0 0 0 4 0.00

11 YAMANOSHITA Shota F 5 0 1 1 2 -3 0 0 0 0 7 0.00
12 GORAI Takuto F 5 1 1 2 0 -6 0 0 1 0 12 8.33
13 HARUTA Hirokazu F 5 0 0 0 14 -6 0 0 0 0 14 0.00
14 IKEDA Shohei F 5 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 9 0.00
15 TAKAHASHI Ryo F 5 0 0 0 4 -6 0 0 0 0 4 0.00

16 OBARA Takuroh F 5 1 0 1 0 -2 0 0 0 0 3 33.33
17 KONNO Mitsuyoshi F 5 2 1 3 8 -5 0 0 0 0 19 10.53
18 YAMADA Ryota F 5 2 0 2 8 -1 0 0 0 0 7 28.57
19 TAKEI Junki F 5 1 5 6 2 +2 0 0 0 0 10 10.00
20 YAMAGUCHI Ren GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

21 TSUGUE Suguru F 5 0 1 1 2 -2 0 0 0 0 3 0.00
22 YAMANOSHITA Genki F 5 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 5 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W T L

1

20

KATO Noboru

YAMAGUCHI Ren

5

5

5

5

3

4

99:41

200:19

33.23

66.77

9

17

48

84

57

101

84.21

83.17

5.42

5.09

0

0

0

1

0

0

3

3

LEGEND
A Assists G Goals GA Goals against
GAA Goals against per 60 minutes minutes GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GTG Game tying goals
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP in percentage No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes
Pos Position on team PPG Power play goals PTS Points
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts
SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves SVS% SVS in percentage from total SOG
T Number of games tied W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of 08.04.2008

Including Game 15

LAT - Latvia

Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG GTG PPG SHG SOG SG%

1 ANCS Henrijs GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 ILISKO Alberts D 5 1 1 2 12 +4 0 0 0 0 8 12.50
4 DIKIS Edgars D 5 0 0 0 0 +7 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
5 BULLITIS Janis D 4 0 1 1 6 +4 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
7 POREJS Martins D 4 0 0 0 0 +3 0 0 0 0 3 0.00

8 BICEVSKIS Maris F 5 3 0 3 2 +4 0 0 0 0 10 30.00
9 KAUSS Gvido D 5 0 2 2 6 +5 0 0 0 0 10 0.00

10 INDRASIS Miks F 5 2 4 6 2 +5 0 0 0 0 17 11.76
11 BUKARTS Roberts F 5 4 3 7 2 +6 0 0 0 0 24 16.67
13 BOROVKOVS Vladimirs F 5 0 0 0 2 +1 0 0 0 0 7 0.00

14 CIMERMANIS Arvis F 5 0 1 1 0 +6 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
15 OZOLINS Agris D 5 1 1 2 27 +4 0 0 0 0 3 33.33
16 POPENS Aldis F 5 3 3 6 0 +7 0 0 0 0 9 33.33
17 DOBRENKIJS Vladislavs F 5 2 1 3 4 +4 0 0 2 0 14 14.29
18 SKVORCOVS Gunars F 5 1 3 4 0 +4 0 0 0 0 8 12.50

19 VILKOITS Raimonds F 5 3 2 5 2 +6 0 0 0 0 20 15.00
20 VASILJEVS Dainis GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
21 CINKS Ronalds F 5 1 5 6 2 +5 0 0 1 0 15 6.67
23 UPITIS Juris D 5 0 2 2 2 +2 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
24 GALKINS Aleksandrs D 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

25 KENINS Ronalds F 5 0 1 1 2 +2 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
29 FREIBERGS Ralfs D 5 0 1 1 0 +7 0 0 0 0 2 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
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LEGEND
A Assists G Goals GA Goals against
GAA Goals against per 60 minutes minutes GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GTG Game tying goals
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP in percentage No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes
Pos Position on team PPG Power play goals PTS Points
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts
SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves SVS% SVS in percentage from total SOG
T Number of games tied W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of 08.04.2008

Including Game 14

NED - Netherlands

Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG GTG PPG SHG SOG SG%

1 den RIDDER William GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 GIESBERS Hendrik D 5 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
3 KEUZENKAMP Juan D 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
4 STAATS Reinier D 5 0 0 0 6 -8 0 0 0 0 10 0.00
5 DONDERS Marc F 5 0 0 0 6 -1 0 0 0 0 2 0.00

6 SMID Jurryt F 5 0 0 0 4 -8 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
8 van de VELDEN Dax D 4 0 0 0 41 -6 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
9 van SLOUN Lars F 4 0 0 0 2 -7 0 0 0 0 2 0.00

10 NAGTZAAM Nardo F 5 1 2 3 12 -9 0 0 1 0 13 7.69
11 KOST Dylan F 5 0 0 0 0 -8 0 0 0 0 4 0.00

12 van LIJDEN Julian F 5 1 0 1 4 -3 0 0 0 0 4 25.00
13 HENDRIKS Jake D 5 0 2 2 2 -7 0 0 0 0 3 0.00
14 SCHOONDERWOERD Jacky D 5 0 0 0 10 -6 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
15 LEENDERS Olivier F 5 0 0 0 0 -4 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
17 WINTERS Diego F 4 0 0 0 0 -6 0 0 0 0 7 0.00

18 HOUKES Levi F 5 2 2 4 18 -8 0 0 1 0 11 18.18
19 MELISSANT Jeffrey F 5 0 0 0 4 -9 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 POHLMAN Calvin F 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
22 HANSEN Evander D 3 0 0 0 2 -6 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
23 ROOSENDAAL Thomas D 5 0 0 0 6 -11 0 0 0 0 3 0.00

24 BROWN Lester F 5 0 0 0 16 -7 0 0 0 0 6 0.00
25 OOSTERWIJK Martijn GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W T L
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PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of 08.04.2008

Including Game 13

NOR - Norway

Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG GTG PPG SHG SOG SG%

1 BARIAAS Emil GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 JENSEN Daniel D 5 0 0 0 4 +4 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
3 ULRIKSEN Patrick D 5 0 1 1 0 +2 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
5 GUNDERSRUD Marius D 5 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 6 0.00
6 SKAARBERG Tobias D 5 0 2 2 4 +2 0 0 0 0 5 0.00

7 MADSO Kenneth D 4 0 0 0 2 +2 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
8 VIK Petter D 5 0 2 2 4 +3 0 0 0 0 12 0.00
9 STENE Andreas F 5 1 3 4 2 +1 0 0 0 0 8 12.50

10 JACOBSEN Lystad Fredrik F 3 2 1 3 4 +3 0 0 0 1 11 18.18
11 SORVIK Daniel D 5 4 2 6 4 +4 0 0 3 0 15 26.67

12 ERBE Joakim F 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 0.00
13 JOHANNESSEN Simen F 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
14 KILLINGSTAD Peter Even F 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
15 OLSEN Mats F 5 0 1 1 14 +1 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
16 LERENG Jan Robin F 5 0 1 1 4 +1 0 0 0 0 3 0.00

17 MARTINSEN Andreas F 5 0 3 3 8 +6 0 0 0 0 10 0.00
18 LOVLIE Jonas F 5 2 2 4 6 +2 0 0 0 0 13 15.38
21 OPPOYEN Jonas F 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.00
22 WINKLER Scott F 5 2 5 7 4 +6 0 0 1 0 15 13.33
23 REISS JACOBSEN Jorgen F 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 0.00

24 SOMMERSETH Fredrik F 5 4 1 5 2 +2 0 0 1 0 10 40.00
25 HOLM Henrik GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W T L
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